haemoglobin; red blood cell; white blood cell; neutrophil; lymphocyte, monocyte; eosinophil; platelet; 

mean corpuscular haemoglobin concentration; mean corpuscular haemoglobin; mean corpuscular volume in 

streptozotocin induced diabetic rats. A total of hundred and sixteen (116) albino rats were assigned by weight into 

eighteen (18) groups. The duration of the study was fifteen (15) days for acute and thirty (30) days sub-chronic. 

The study groups comprised of two (2) treatment phases each (prophylactic and therapeutic) with nine (9)

[...]

The extracts were later weighed and 

reconstituted in distilled water to give the required doses 

of 100, 200 and 300 mg/kg body weight that were used 

in the present study, (Carlos et al., 2015). 

2.3. Care and Management of Experimental Animals 

A total of one hundred and sixteen (116) male and 

female albino rats, weighing approximately 222 and 

230g and age of 8-12 weeks were used for this study and 

were procured from the animal house unit of the 

Department of Anatomy and physiology, University of 

Port Harcourt, Rivers State.